Dear Potential Supporter,

You may be visiting this page because you recently received a fundraising telephone call on behalf of the Ohio State Firefighters Association. You will be glad to know that the Ohio State Firefighters' Association has been actively soliciting donations from Ohio's citizens since 1994.

Through this fundraising effort and the generosity of Ohio's citizens, we are able to provide the following services to our member departments:

- 2 Fire Science Technology scholarships, annually.
- 2 Paramedic Scholarships, annually.
- A death benefit to those members families who are killed in the line of duty. .
- A bi-monthly publication, "*The Ohio Firefighter*" that keeps our members up-to-date on current fire and EMS issues.
- A minimum of three educational opportunities that are held in all areas of the state to provide current training programs that give Ohio's firefighters an insight to the latest fire and rescue techniques. It also provides for the keynote speaker at the yearly conference.
- To support the general welfare of the Association.
- To pay the cost of the fund raising drive.

You may also have made a pledge and received your pledge kit by mail. You should have received, in the pledge kit, a donation invoice with a return address of Ohio State Firefighters' Association, 3481 South Dixie Hwy., PMB #254, Franklin, OH 45005. This is the address our professional fundraiser uses to collect the funds.

If the information you receive **does not** use this address, please contact us at 1-800-825-6732.

We appreciate the generosity and continued support of the citizens we serve and thank you for your patience.



OHIO STATE FIREFIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION

zwww.ohiofirefighters.org

Dear Friend,

On behalf of the Ohio State Firefighters' Association "Thank You" for your generous pledge of support.

OFFICERS

Chris Peterson Executive Board Chairman

> Jason Pollitt President

Scott Skeldon Vice President

Rodger Sansom Secretary/Treasurer



Firefighters are the first to answer the call **when an emergency strikes**. Yet on average, 100 **firefighters die in the line of duty each year**. The Ohio State Firefighters' Association is a non-profit organization, that helps to serve firefighters and **helps to save the lives** of the citizens of Ohio. Members include Volunteer, Paid-on-Call & Career active and retired Firefighters. Our members share one mission: to provide Ohio with the best quality emergency service possible. This can only be achieved with your help.

Your generous support can advance the several vital Association programs including:

- A Death Benefit to the families of our members who are killed in the line of duty.
- 2 Fire Science Technology scholarships and 2 Paramedic scholarships annually.
- Advanced Training for member firefighters.
- A bi-monthly publication, "The Ohio Firefighter" that keep our members up-to-date on current fire and EMS issues..
- Support for the operations and general welfare of the Association.

Thank you for joining the growing number of Ohio residents who care about the well being and success of your firefighters. You are supporting an organization that is working toward a **safer life for you and your family**. Although our organizations' registered address is in Mogadore, OH please use the mailing address provided on the payment coupon for a prompt response to any correspondence.

Sincerely.

In the interest of public safety,

Kodger m. Sa

Rodger Sansom Secretary/Treasurer

P.S. Adding \$2.00 to your promised pledge would be greatly appreciated. Please use the payment coupon & envelope provided to return your check today



Dear Mr John Doe, *Thank you for your 2/20/20 pledge of \$20.00!* Confirmation No: 75-99-500

Thank you very much for your generous pledge of support!

Enclosed you will find my letter detailing our mission.

Please detach the pledge payment coupon below and return it with your check in the envelope provided. This top portion will serve as your donation record or receipt.

Have a great day and thank you again for your support!

In the interest of public safety, Rodger Sansom Secretary/Treasurer

For any questions pertaining to this pledge payment coupon please call 1-855-399-2126.

Ohio State Firefighters' Association 3481 S DIXIE HWY PMB 254 FRANKLIN OH 45005-5717

Confirmation No: **75-99-500** Pledge Date: 2/20/20 REP1

Please return this pledge payment coupon along with your gift in the envelope provided

Please Remit by: 2/26/20 C Pledge Amt: \$20.00 Sponsor Thank you.... Per phone conversation with: John Doe

Sponsor Confirmation

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:

Ohio State Firefighters' Association 3481 S DIXIE HWY PMB 254 FRANKLIN OH 45005-5717

արերիներիներիներությունը,ինիներիներին

MR JOHN DOE 1234 ANY STREET USA Any City OH 53222-1234

00123456789123456789

BURN TYPES . . .

- Flame Burns from contact with fire
- Scalds from hot liquids or steam
- Contact Burns from hot objects
- Chemical Burns from chemical contact
- Electrical Burns from live electrical wires
- Ultraviolet Burns from the sun or sun lamps

To What Degree . . .

1st Degree Burns – minor & quick healing. Symptoms: red skin, tender, sore.

2nd Degree Burns - serious & require prompt medical treatment. Symptoms: blistering skin, extremely painful.

3rd Degree Burns - severe, require immediate medical treatment. Symptoms: white, brown, charred tissue, little or no pain initially.

Thank you for your support. Ohio State Firefighters' Association is a non-profit organization that helps to serve firefighters and helps to save the lives of the citizens of Ohio. Your generous donation can help with providing Death Benefits for the families of members who are killed in the line of duty, Educational Scholarships, Advanced Training for member firefighters, A bi-monthly publication, "The Ohio Firefighter", and or support for the operations and general welfare of the Association. Ohio State Firefighters' Association has retained Community Cares United a paid professional fund-raiser to assist in this fund raising program. Ohio State Firefighters' Association's registered address is P.O. Box 400 Mogadore, OH 44260. Your donation will be sent to an authorized mail handling facility. REGISTRATION WITH A STATE AGENCY DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THAT STATE OF THE PAID SOLICITOR, THE ORGANIZATION OR THE CAUSE THE SOLICITOR REPRESENTS

Thank you once again for your support!



SMOKE DETECTORS

Remember to check the batteries in your smoke detector. Only a working smoke detector can save your life and the lives of those you love.